
ANTALYA WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
11 till 17 February 2013 -- Antalya (TR)

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd 
HR Gr-Rank

ERCIYAS Ibrahim TR 60 65 0,923 4 7 4 1
OLSSON Nalle SE 52 60 0,866 2 6 5 2

HOMMERING Frank NL 40 49 0,816 0 5 4 3

MARTINEZ David ES 60 68 0,882 4 7 3 1
BASTOS Jorge PT 56 93 0,602 2 4 4 2

SPRUZINA Frank DE 41 91 0,450 0 4 3 3

KUSLU Azbey TR 60 63 0,952 4 8 4 1
EMAM Ahmed EG 49 73 0,671 2 4 3 2

MOHSSEN Hamed DE 28 64 0,437 0 4 2 3

ÖZDEN Selim TR 60 41 1,463 4 12 4 1
TOPALOGLU Arif TR 48 62 0,774 2 7 4 2
SOINISALO Tapio FI 13 53 0,245 0 3 2 3

YURT Remzi TR 60 56 1,071 4 5 5 1
ZAFRAK Mutlu TR 51 66 0,772 2 5 4 2
ECKEL Sylvia NL 31 60 0,516 0 3 3 3

CLAUS PASCAL BE 60 62 0,967 4 5 4 1
TASDOGAN Bünyamin TR 53 66 0,803 2 10 3 2
VAN GRINSVEN Guus NL 34 76 0,447 0 4 3 3

YAVAS Mehmet TR 55 46 1,195 2 7 4 1
AZIMLI Semsettin TR 55 47 1,170 2 13 3 2

JENSEN Allan DK 46 55 0,836 2 6 3 3

AKKAYA Hamit TR 60 36 1,666 4 11 7 1
PALLUDAN MAGNUSSEN Tommy DK 47 64 0,734 2 4 3 2

KOREC Jaroslav CZ 24 60 0,400 0 3 2 3

AKGUN Hayri TR 60 73 0,821 4 6 4 1
ONER Mert TR 41 72 0,569 2 4 3 2

GAJS Zoran AT 46 89 0,516 0 4 4 3

KIM Dong Hoon KR 60 58 1,034 4 8 5 1
GUSTAVSSON Bo SE 45 66 0,681 2 4 4 2
RAHMET Muammer TR 54 66 0,818 0 5 4 3

BALOGIANNIS Apostolos GR 60 56 1,071 4 6 4 1
YILDIRIM Erkan TR 48 42 1,142 2 5 4 2

BREUR Joke NL 26 52 0,500 0 4 3 3

CRESPO Carlos ES 60 74 0,810 3 5 4 1
VAN DEN BERG Wim NL 57 74 0,770 2 8 5 2

OHAGEN Norbert DE 55 62 0,887 1 8 3 3

EROGUL Orhan DE 60 53 1,132 4 6 6 1
BEYAZ Ekrem TR 45 53 0,849 2 4 4 2

BARTSOKAS Konstentinos GR 43 56 0,767 0 6 3 3

YASIN Ismail TR 60 44 1,363 4 9 6 1
KARACA Cengiz DE 43 44 0,977 2 10 3 2

RODRIGUES Francisco PT 22 44 0,500 0 3 2 3

MUSLU Ibrahim TR 60 48 1,250 4 10 5 1
ASLAN Tuncay TR 56 86 0,651 2 6 3 2

SPRENKELS Peter NL 26 72 0,361 0 3 3 3

LIM Tae Soo KR 60 59 1,016 4 7 3 1
BASEGMEZ EMRULLAH TR 56 69 0,811 2 6 3 2

VAN GEYT Ronald NL 44 58 0,758 0 5 4 3

CIMENTEPE Volkan TR 60 51 1,176 4 7 5 1
CELIK Murat TR 53 40 1,325 2 7 6 2

KERL Thomas DE 22 35 0,628 0 3 3 3

AKSOY Mehmet TR 60 56 1,071 4 5 3 1
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 58 48 1,208 2 6 5 2

MINAOGLU Manol TR 45 44 1,022 0 5 4 3

ZAPATA GARCIA Juan David ES 60 57 1,052 4 4 4 1
GÜNBATTI Metin TR 55 50 1,100 2 7 6 2
LIANOS Spiridon GR 42 63 0,666 0 3 3 3

OZDEMIR Mahmut TR 60 53 1,132 3 5 5 1
CEULEMANS Bart BE 60 56 1,071 2 10 3 2
SALMAN Gokhan TR 48 55 0,872 1 7 4 3

GARCIA ALARCON Ricardo ES 60 47 1,276 4 10 8 1
KARA Ahmet TR 49 65 0,753 2 5 3 2

THYSSEN Ben NL 17 42 0,404 0 2 1 3

CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 44 1,363 4 7 4 1
CAVUSOGLU Muhammed TR 56 45 1,244 2 6 6 2

BLANKERS Piet NL 24 39 0,615 0 3 3 3

UYMAZ Birol TR 60 48 1,250 4 14 6 1
SCHIRMBRAND Johann DE 41 39 1,051 2 10 3 2

KAETHOVEN Wiet NL 23 65 0,353 0 3 2 3

KARAKURT Omer TR 56 60 0,933 2 7 6 1
LEE Dae Woong KR 58 65 0,892 2 6 4 2
ÖZCELIK Adem TR 45 57 0,789 2 4 4 3
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ANTALYA WORLD CUP / GRAND PRIX
11 till 17 February 2013 -- Antalya (TR)

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd 
HR

PP-Qual-
1st Rank

0 AKKAYA Hamit TR 60 36 1,666 4 11 7 1
0 ÖZDEN Selim TR 60 41 1,463 4 12 4 2
0 YASIN Ismail TR 60 44 1,363 4 9 6 3
0 CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 44 1,363 4 7 4 4
0 GARCIA ALARCON Ricardo ES 60 47 1,276 4 10 8 5
0 UYMAZ Birol TR 60 48 1,250 4 14 6 6
0 MUSLU Ibrahim TR 60 48 1,250 4 10 5 7
0 CIMENTEPE Volkan TR 60 51 1,176 4 7 5 8
0 EROGUL Orhan DE 60 53 1,132 4 6 6 9
0 BALOGIANNIS Apostolos GR 60 56 1,071 4 6 4 10
0 YURT Remzi TR 60 56 1,071 4 5 5 11
0 AKSOY Mehmet TR 60 56 1,071 4 5 3 12

ZAPATA GARCIA Juan David ES 60 57 1,052 4 4 4 13
KIM Dong Hoon KR 60 58 1,034 4 8 5 14

LIM Tae Soo KR 60 59 1,016 4 7 3 15
CLAUS PASCAL BE 60 62 0,967 4 5 4 16

KUSLU Azbey TR 60 63 0,952 4 8 4 17
ERCIYAS Ibrahim TR 60 65 0,923 4 7 4 18
MARTINEZ David ES 60 68 0,882 4 7 3 19

AKGUN Hayri TR 60 73 0,821 4 6 4 20
OZDEMIR Mahmut TR 60 53 1,132 3 5 5 21
CRESPO Carlos ES 60 74 0,810 3 5 4 22
YAVAS Mehmet TR 55 46 1,195 2 7 4 23

KARAKURT Omer TR 56 60 0,933 2 7 6 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd 
HR

PP-Qual-
2nd Rank

1 CELIK Murat TR 53 40 1,325 2 7 6 1
2 CAVUSOGLU Muhammed TR 56 45 1,244 2 6 6 2
3 KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 58 48 1,208 2 6 5 3
4 AZIMLI Semsettin TR 55 47 1,170 2 13 3 4
5 YILDIRIM Erkan TR 48 42 1,142 2 5 4 5
6 GÜNBATTI Metin TR 55 50 1,100 2 7 6 6
7 CEULEMANS Bart BE 60 56 1,071 2 10 3 7
8 SCHIRMBRAND Johann DE 41 39 1,051 2 10 3 8
9 KARACA Cengiz DE 43 44 0,977 2 10 3 9
10 LEE Dae Woong KR 58 65 0,892 2 6 4 10
11 OLSSON Nalle SE 52 60 0,866 2 6 5 11
12 BEYAZ Ekrem TR 45 53 0,849 2 4 4 12
13 BASEGMEZ EMRULLAH TR 56 69 0,811 2 6 3 13
14 TASDOGAN Bünyamin TR 53 66 0,803 2 10 3 14
15 TOPALOGLU Arif TR 48 62 0,774 2 7 4 15
16 ZAFRAK Mutlu TR 51 66 0,772 2 5 4 16
17 VAN DEN BERG Wim NL 57 74 0,770 2 8 5 17
18 KARA Ahmet TR 49 65 0,753 2 5 3 18
19 PALLUDAN MAGNUSSEN Tommy DK 47 64 0,734 2 4 3 19
20 GUSTAVSSON Bo SE 45 66 0,681 2 4 4 20
21 EMAM Ahmed EG 49 73 0,671 2 4 3 21
22 ASLAN Tuncay TR 56 86 0,651 2 6 3 22
23 BASTOS Jorge PT 56 93 0,602 2 4 4 23
24 ONER Mert TR 41 72 0,569 2 4 3 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP 1st HR 2nd 
HR

PP-Qual-
3rd Rank

25 JENSEN Allan DK 46 55 0,836 2 6 3 1
26 ÖZCELIK Adem TR 45 57 0,789 2 4 4 2
27 OHAGEN Norbert DE 55 62 0,887 1 8 3 3
28 SALMAN Gokhan TR 48 55 0,872 1 7 4 4
29 MINAOGLU Manol TR 45 44 1,022 0 5 4 5
30 RAHMET Muammer TR 54 66 0,818 0 5 4 6
31 HOMMERING Frank NL 40 49 0,816 0 5 4 7
32 BARTSOKAS Konstentinos GR 43 56 0,767 0 6 3 8
33 VAN GEYT Ronald NL 44 58 0,758 0 5 4 9
34 LIANOS Spiridon GR 42 63 0,666 0 3 3 10
35 KERL Thomas DE 22 35 0,628 0 3 3 11
36 BLANKERS Piet NL 24 39 0,615 0 3 3 12
37 GAJS Zoran AT 46 89 0,516 0 4 4 13
38 ECKEL Sylvia NL 31 60 0,516 0 3 3 14
39 BREUR Joke NL 26 52 0,500 0 4 3 15
40 RODRIGUES Francisco PT 22 44 0,500 0 3 2 16
41 SPRUZINA Frank DE 41 91 0,450 0 4 3 17
42 VAN GRINSVEN Guus NL 34 76 0,447 0 4 3 18
43 MOHSSEN Hamed DE 28 64 0,437 0 4 2 19
44 THYSSEN Ben NL 17 42 0,404 0 2 1 20
45 KOREC Jaroslav CZ 24 60 0,400 0 3 2 21
46 SPRENKELS Peter NL 26 72 0,361 0 3 3 22
47 KAETHOVEN Wiet NL 23 65 0,353 0 3 2 23
48 SOINISALO Tapio FI 13 53 0,245 0 3 2 24
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